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ManuelEN

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

Specifi cations

Material Plastic casing (PE housing, ABS base), 
iron handle, PU label

Charging Supplied with 150 cm USB cable

Weight 0.6 KG

Overall size Height 30.5 cm, width 21 cm, depth 14 
cm

Battery capacity / Input 3.7V 2000mAh 3W / DC 5V

Charging time 4 hours

Battery time 12 hours

Lumen 40 LM

Water resistant Yes, IP44

Safety instructions
1. Install only by qualifi ed personnel, following local electrical regulations.
2. Disconnect power before installation, maintenance, or repair.

3. Do not install outdoor lighting in the rain.

4. Avoid moisture on electrical parts; clean only with a dry cloth.

5. Ensure proper distance from other objects and tighten all electrical connections.

6. Follow technical specs and consult a professional if in doubt.

Use
The on/off  button is located on the bottom of the device.
The charging port is located on the bottom of the device.

- Press the on/off  button to turn on the light.
-  Press the on/off  button to cycle through three dimming levels: second press for 50%, 

third for 75%, and fourth for 100% brightness.
- Press and hold the on/off  button for 3 seconds to turn of the light.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support
� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration
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HandleidingNL

Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 

en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met uw nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/
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Specifi caties

Materiaal Kunststof behuizing (PE-behuizing, ABS-
bodem), ijzeren handvat, PU-label

Opladen Geleverd met 150 cm USB-kabel

Gewicht 0.6 KG

Afmetingen Hoogte 30,5 cm, breedte 21 cm, diepte 
14 cm

Batterijcapaciteit / Ingang 3.7V 2000mAh 3W / DC 5V

Oplaadtijd 4 uur

Gebruikstijd na volledig opladen 12 uur

Lumen 40 LM

Waterdicht Ja, IP44

Veiligheidsinstructies
1.  Installeer de lamp alleen door gekwalifi ceerd personeel en volg de lokale elektrische 

voorschriften.

2. Schakel de stroom uit vóór installatie, onderhoud of reparatie.

3. Installeer de buitenverlichting niet in de regen.

4. Vermijd vocht op elektrische onderdelen; reinig ze alleen met een droge doek.

5.  Zorg voor voldoende afstand tot andere objecten en draai alle elektrische 

aansluitingen goed vast.

6. Volg de technische specifi caties en raadpleeg bij twijfel een professional.

Gebruik
De aan-uitknop bevindt zich aan de onderkant van het apparaat.

De oplaadpoort bevindt zich aan de onderkant van het apparaat.

- Druk op de aan-uitknop om de lamp in te schakelen.

-  Druk op de aan-uitknop om door drie dimniveaus te bladeren: een tweede keer 
drukken voor 50%, een derde keer voor 75% en een vierde keer voor 100% 
helderheid.

- Houd de aan-uitknop 3 seconden ingedrukt om de lamp uit te schakelen.



HandbuchDE

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 

kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 

falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 

Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 

beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 

zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 

Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 

nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 

und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/
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Technische Daten

Material Kunststoff gehäuse (PE-Gehäuse, ABS-
Basis), Eisengriff , PU-Etikett

Laden Lieferung mit 150 cm langem USB-Kabel

Gewicht 0.6 KG

Gesamtgröße Höhe 30,5 cm, Breite 21 cm, Tiefe 14 cm

Batteriekapazität / Eingang 3.7V 2000mAh 3W / DC 5V

Ladezeit 4 Stunden

Akkulaufzeit 12 Stunden

Lumen 40 LM

Wasserfest Ja, IP44

Sicherheitshinweise
1.  Die Installation darf nur von qualifi ziertem Fachpersonal und unter Beachtung der 

örtlichen Elektrovorschriften durchgeführt werden.

2. Vor Installation, Wartung oder Reparatur die Stromversorgung trennen.

3.  Außenbeleuchtung nicht im Regen installieren.

4.  Vermeiden Sie Feuchtigkeit auf elektrischen Teilen; reinigen Sie sie nur mit einem 

trockenen Tuch.

5.  Halten Sie ausreichend Abstand zu anderen Gegenständen und ziehen Sie alle 

elektrischen Anschlüsse fest.

6.  Beachten Sie die technischen Daten und wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an einen 

Fachmann.

Bedienung
Der Ein-/Ausschalter befi ndet sich an der Unterseite des Geräts.
Der Ladeanschluss befi ndet sich ebenfalls an der Unterseite.

- Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter, um das Licht einzuschalten.

-  Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter, um zwischen drei Dimmstufen zu wechseln: 
Zweites Drücken für 50 %, drittes Drücken für 75 % und viertes Drücken für 100 % 
Helligkeit.

-  Halten Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Licht 

auszuschalten.



ManuelFR

Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une 

lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous 

apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 

défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour 

toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 

nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 

produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/
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Caractéristiques

Material Boîtier en plastique (boîtier en PE, base 
en ABS), poignée en fer, étiquette en PU

Chargement Livré avec un câble USB de 150 cm

Poids 0.6 KG

Taille globale Hauteur 30,5 cm, largeur 21 cm, 
profondeur 14 cm

Capacité de la batterie / Entrée 3.7V 2000mAh 3W / DC 5V

Temps de charge 4 heures

Battery time 12 heures

Lumen 40 LM

Résistant à l’eau Oui, IP44

Consignes de sécurité
1.  L’installation doit être eff ectuée uniquement par un personnel qualifi é, 

conformément à la réglementation électrique locale.

2. Débranchez l’alimentation avant l’installation, l’entretien ou la réparation.

3. N’installez pas d’éclairage extérieur sous la pluie.

4.  Évitez l’humidité sur les pièces électriques ; nettoyez uniquement avec un chiff on 
sec.

5.  Maintenez une distance suffi  sante avec les autres objets et serrez toutes les 
connexions électriques.

6. Suivez les spécifi cations techniques et consultez un professionnel en cas de doute.

Utilisation
Le bouton marche/arrêt est situé sous l’appareil.

Le port de charge est situé sous l’appareil.

- Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrêt pour allumer la lumière.

-  Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrêt pour faire défi ler les trois niveaux de 
luminosité : une deuxième pression pour 50 %, une troisième pour 75 % et une 
quatrième pour 100 %.

-  Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrêt et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes 
pour éteindre la lumière.



Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ & Co B.V.

Address:
Eemweg 74

3755LD Eemnes

The Nederland 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:
FlinQ Rechargeable Storm Lantern Iska

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Rechargeable Storm Lantern Iska

Barcode / EAN:
8721284751557

Product Rating:
3W 

Product type: 
Lights & Lighting > Outdoor Lighting > 
Camping lamps  
 
Production date:
2025

Produced in:
China

 

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
12-06-2025

Conforms that the listed products comply with the following safety and hazardous 

substance restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 

relevant European harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU+2015/863/EU 

and all modifications. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has 
been tested according to harmonized standards and specifications of the Community 
legislation of the EU, the applicable versions are valid in 14-11-2024 (2014/30/EU,) 03-

11-2024 (2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU) (test date). The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU 

Reduction of hazardous substances (ROHS) directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU



FlinQ & Co B.V.
Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes

The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl


